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AN ACT finding and declaring certain claims against the state and its agencies to be moral
obligations of the state; and directing the Auditor to issue warrants for the payment thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

CLAIMS AGAINST THE STATE.

§1. Finding and declaring certain claims against the Department of Commerce, Division of
Natural Resources; Department of Environmental Protection; Department of Health
and Human Resources; Department of Health and Human Resources, Office of
Environmental Health Services; Department of Military Affairs and Public Safety,
Division of Corrections and Rehabilitation; Department of Military Affairs and Public
Safety, Regional Jail Authority; Department of Military Affairs and Public Safety,
Eastern Regional Jail; Department of Military Affairs and Public Safety, South
Central Regional Jail; Department of Military Affairs and Public Safety, West Virginia
Adjutant General’s Office; Department of Transportation, Division of Highways; and
Department of Transportation, Division of Motor Vehicles, to be moral obligations
of the state and directing payment thereof.

The Legislature has considered the findings of fact and recommendations reported to it
by the Legislative Claims Commission concerning various claims against the state and agencies
thereof and, in respect to each of the following claims, the Legislature adopts those findings of
fact as its own and in respect of the claims herein, the Legislature has independently made
findings of fact and determinations of award and hereby declares it to be the moral obligation of
the state to pay each such claim in the amount specified below and directs the Auditor to issue

warrants for the payment thereof out of any fund appropriated and available for the purpose.

(a) Claim against the Department of Commerce, Division of Natural Resources:

(TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND)
Travis L. Castle and Christine N. Castle.........ccovvvieineciee $136.83
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(b)

()

(d)

(e)

Claim against the Department of Environmental Protection:
(TO BE PAID FROM FEDERAL FUNDS)

QUAMION, INC. . e, $215,145.02

Claims against the Department of Health and Human Resources:
(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)

Linda Adams-Doheny, Danny L. Boyce, Ann Boyce, Janey |. Wigal, and

AMY B. ThOMES .....uviiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e $2,778.48
WV ARF, INC. ittt $76,222.82
Claim against the Department of Health and Human Resources, Office of

Environmental Health Services:
(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)

Pitney BOWES, INC. ....oiiiiiiiiiiiiee et $2,419.92
Claims against the Department of Military Affairs and Public Safety, Division of

Corrections and Rehabilitation:
(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)

Yasser ADAEINAQG.......c....eeeeeeieie e $22.28
WeNdell K. ASH .. $11.90
ANthoNY Cartagena ..........oeeeiieeieee e $18.53
ANthONY CartageNa.......c.uveeeiiuiiiiie e st e it e e eaaea e $18.77
ANthONY CartageNa.........ooieiiiiieiiiiiiiie ettt et $1.50
ANthONY Cart@gENa......c.uveieiiiiee et $9.97
Miguel DeIgado.........eeiiiiiiiee et $358.86
MIGUEI DeIGAO ...t $25.44
Miguel Delgado .......cueeeiuieeiiie et $403.67
Troy GOOAMAN ....ccciiiiiiii ettt e e e e e $38.79
Larry OWENS .....eeeeeieeiiieee ettt e ettt e e et e e e e e eaareeas $108.17
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(12)  Charles F. PIymMail.........ccooioiiiieieeeee e $119.80
(13)  William O. RODINSON ....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiee et $520.00
(14)  Wexford Health Sources, INC.....ccoeeeeeeeeeeiiiiiieeeeeeeeee $433,333.00
(15)  Wexford Health Sources, INC......coovveeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, $433,334.00
(16)  Wexford Health Sources, INC......ccoovvviiiiiiiiiiiiie e, $433,333.00

(f) Claims against the Department of Military Affairs and Public Safety, Division of
Corrections and Rehabilitation, Regional Jail Authority:
(TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND)

(1) JBCK GUY oottt $300.00
(2) DaAVid MCCAMY ...ttt $101.00
(3) Julian RIichardSon ...........eiiiiiiiie e $190.00
4) Joseph James SalmONS .......oovveiiie e $60.00
(5) (0151 Y (o) o] TS o o1 S $269.90

(9) Claims against the Department of Military Affairs and Public Safety, Division of
Corrections and Rehabilitation, Eastern Regional Jail:
(TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND)

(1) Matthew BartOn..............ccooiuuiiiiiii e $300.00
(2) Samantha D. BOYET........c..ooiiiiiiiiieee et $90.94
(3) Michael R. HUGhES. ... $242.00
(4) Robert Lanham ... $350.00

(h) Claims against the Department of Military Affairs and Public Safety, Division of
Corrections and Rehabilitation, South Central Regional Jail:
(TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND)

(1) Clark F. COOPET ..coeiieeieeeeeeee ettt $832.53
(2) Tyrece Phillips ... $230.00
(3) ZIMM, INC.tiiie et et a e e e $3,338.22
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() Claims against the Department of Military Affairs and Public Safety, West Virginia
Adjutant General’s Office:

(TO BE PAID FROM FEDERAL FUNDS)

Frontier WV, INC. ..ot $65,200.00

) Claims against Department of Transportation, Division of Highways:
(TO BE PAID FROM STATE ROAD FUND)

(1) ROMMEI ADECIIA ... e e $7,332.00
(2) Sajith P. Abeyawickrama ............cceeeeieiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e, $348.98
(3) Cindy ACKEIMEAN ... $138.00
4) DaVid A. AdKINS ....eoiiiiieiiiieeee et $280.34
(5) Gary C. AdKINS...coe et $103.03
(6) JACOD AQKINS ..ot e $202.93
(7) NYOKA AGKINS .....veeeeieie ettt $148.73
(8) RICNAIA AGKINS ... .ottt $312.70
(9) Spencer Agnew and Danielle AQNeW ...........ccoiieeeiiiiiiiiiiiiceee e, $319.81
(10)  Gloria J. AINSWOITh.........eeeeiiie e $302.64
(11)  Gloria Jean AINSWOIth .........cccoiciiiiiiiiiiie e $348.79
(12)  Neoda Albright and Robert Albright............coooeiiiieiiiiie e $604.32
(13)  William Scott Aley, Arika Foudray and Kristie Dawn Aley................... $107.54
(14)  Abdullah AllaWNhE ........oooiiiiiie e $358.70
(15)  Clara RUth AlIEN ..o $1,104.73
(16)  Christopher AIENAET ........ooiiiiiiiiiie e $500.00
(17)  Tina Marie Alley and Roscoe Hale .............coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $228.38
(18)  Marcia Allman and Christopher Allman ...........cccccveeieiiiiiiiiiiiie e $185.50
(19)  Marcia Allman and Christopher Allman .............ccoceeiiiiiiieeiiiiieeee e $259.65
(20) Charles T. Alsup, Jr. and Julie K. Jividen ............cccoeeeieiiiiiiiiiiiee, $500.00
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(21)
(22)
(23)
(24)
(25)
(26)
(27)
(28)
(29)
(30)
(31)
(32)
(33)
(34)
(35)
(36)
(37)
(38)
(39)
(40)
(41)
(42)
(43)
(44)
(45)

(46)

Todd Alter, Sr. and Susan Julia Alter ..., $4,978.16
Lynette ANAEIrSON........oiiiiiiieie ettt $100.00
Tiffany ANAEISON......ueiieiieieee e e e ae e e $138.02
WeNdell L. AFCNET .....couieieieeie et $361.55
BENNY ATl ..t $49.95
Ronald D. Arnett and Donna Arnett...........ooooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e $250.00
Billy D. ArNOIAS ....ooiiuieiiie e $492.50
Deloris Darlene Ash and Rodney S. ASh.....cooovviiiiiiiiiiiciieeeeee. $372.36
SNEITT AL ASN ..ottt $278.00
SNEITIE ASD ..o $252.90
Beverly A. Ashley and Richard L. Ashley ..., $500.00
Michele AtCRISON ..........iiiiiiieeie e e $349.69
Michael Attfield and Hilary Attfield.........ccooooeeeii, $101.75
AlexX Michael AUSEIN..........ccoouiiiiieiiee e $900.00
FA F= T AN = = SRR $78.50
Eman Ayash and Osama Al-Omar...........ccooveieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e $257.57
Vincent Azzarello and Kimberly Azzarello...........ccccooeeiviiiiiiiniiinnnnnn. $387.23
Steven A. Baczuk, Jr. and Laura Adams..........ccceeiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiee, $498.96
Jackie Bailes and Amber BaileS ...........cooviiiiiiiiiiiii e $125.08
DENNIS BAIIBY .....ceiieeiiiiee et $95.50
LiSA A. BAIIY .....uveeeeeie et $208.65
LiSA A. BAIlEY ....cuveiieieeecee et $212.60
SUE C. BAKET ...eieitiiieeiiee ettt a e $125.00
Lisa Baker and TYIEr Jarr...........oooeiiieeeecciiieee e $500.00
Lisa Baker and Tyler Jarr.........cc.ooooueeieoiiee e $254.24
Jerry Michael Baker, Jr. .......ueeeeeieeeeeee e $242.70
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(47)
(48)
(49)
(50)
(51)
(52)
(53)
(54)
(59)
(56)
(57)
(58)
(59)
(60)
(61)
(62)
(63)
(64)
(65)
(66)
(67)
(68)
(69)
(70)
(71)

(72)

Barry BalES ..eeeeeieiieeet e nnannn $1,000.00
Derek E. Ball......uee e $500.00
Jarrett Banks.......coovioiiiii e $110.36
Patty JO BarlOW ... ...coeiiieieeieieeeee e $146.50
ThOMAS BarlOW .. ...cioiiiiiiiiiie e $500.00
Chad E. Barnett ........oooieiiiiiieecee et $171.30
JONNAtNAN W. BarNEth ..ot $155.15
Richard B. Bartlett............coviiiiiiiiiii e $500.00
Linda Bartrug and Jack Bartrug............cccoeeecviieeenciiiee et $485.18
Gerald Bastian .........oueeiiiiieiiie e $495.22
Cole Riley Bates ......eeiieiiiiiieieee e $20,000.00
JUAith Bath ... $232.10
Virginia BatSON.......cooiiiiiieiiieie e $500.00
RODEI BaYIOT....eeiiiiieiieeeeee e $435.15
Beverly J. Beall and Charles D. Beall..............ooovvieeeiiiiiiiiiiiee, $1,461.85
MaNINAEr BeAI. .. oo, $2,500.00
COoNNIE M. BEEN ..t $262.36
Sylvia Belcher and Cassius Belcher.......coooooiiviiieeiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeve, $129.95
David P. Belesky and Vernonica L. Belesky...........cocoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnans $90.10
DonNna Belles-Hall ..........cccooviiiiiieiiicciece e $25.00
William R. BeNNett ....cccueeieiiiiiiee e $153.42
David D. Benson and Jamie L. BENSON..........ccoviiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiienn $221.41
JAMES BEIGET ...viiiiiiiiiie e $500.00
Charles Berry and Deborah Berry ..........oveeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieee e, $149.80
Sharon BeSt......uii it $500.00
Jamie L. BettS . ...ooiiiiii e $250.00
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(73)
(74)
(75)
(76)
(77)
(78)
(79)
(80)
(81)
(82)
(83)
(84)
(85)
(86)
(87)
(88)
(89)
(90)
(91)
(92)
(93)
(94)
(95)
(96)
(97)

(98)

BONNIE BEVINS ...t $500.00
Stevie Don Biedenbach............cccoiiviiiiiiiiieee e $1,019.24
MitChell BIEVENOUF..........eeeiiiiie et $147.36
LiS@ BIiSNOD ...t $408.35
Pamela BIair ...........coiuiiiieiiieee e $153.63
Curtis A. BIan Y, 1 ......ccueeieiieiee e $90.10
Mark BlankenShip ..........cooiueeioeeee e $407.70
Melissa Blankenship and Jeffrey Blankenship............ccccceeeieiiiiiinnnnn... $160.00
Rosalie M. Blaul.........o.oeiiiiiiiiiie e $747.50
Brenda K. Bleigh and James A. Bleigh............ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, $229.34
Barbara Boardman..........ccocuuviiieiiie e $93.81
Karen BOCSUSIS ....vveerieeiiieeiieeetie ettt stee et e e e e e asaee e $145.49
LiS@ D. BOING...cuiiiiiee ittt e $500.00
Deidra BoOION ......ueeiiie ettt $407.14
Shirlene Bolyard and Raymond Bolyard...........cccccooeeeiiiiiiiiiiciiiiciien, $353.15
Timothy A. BOIyard.............vvveiieeieeeeee e $127.99
Ronald E. Bonecutter, Jr..........cccoueieiieiiieeiieeieece e $528.86
RODIN BONNE ...ttt $316.24
Brenda G. BOOKET ........ccuuieieieeiie e se e $139.43
Kelly Boothe and First SEcurity ............ccoeeciieiiiee e $524.47
RAIPN T. BOWIES ...ttt eeaee e $342.18
Shirley BOWMEAN .......uviiiiiiieciie et $148.00
Grady M. Bowyer and Sharon A. BOWYEr..............ueeeeceeeececniiieeaeennn, $250.00
Barbara Branard and Roy Branard...........cccccoceiiiiieiiiiiiiiic $194.94
LEAN J. BIrANET ......eeeieieieie ettt $517.00
Catherine Brenner, Nicole Brenner and Bob Brenner......................... $423.95
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(99)

(100)
(101)
(102)
(103)
(104)
(105)
(106)
(107)
(108)
(109)
(110)
(111)
(112)
(113)
(114)
(115)
(116)
(117)
(118)
(119)
(120)
(121)
(122)
(123)

(124)

Scott A, BrodbecCK .......ooiiiiiiiiiie e $194.84
Jeanette A. BroOKS.........oiii i $130.01
Khadaijia Brooks and Shonda Brooks...............ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei, $88.71
JenNnette BroWn ... $465.99
Sarah J. Brown and Wesley Brown............euveieeeiiiiiiiiiiiecciieee e $250.00
Arthetta BrOWNING ......ocoiuiieeeieceiie ettt $461.35
Quincy O. Bruton and Deborah J. Barker..........ccccccoeviviiiiiiinicieennennn. $526.64
Sandra Taylor Budden and William Budden...............ccccooiiiiiiinnenen. $250.00
Floyd O. Bungard and Alice M. Bungard............ccccecoiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeee. $356.46
Brandi Burgess and Travis BUrgess........ccceeveeiiiiiiiiiiciee e $174.41
Mark S. Burnette and Deborah S. Burnette...............ccccoc $500.00
James L. Burrows, Jr. and Patricia BUrrows..........cccoovviiveeeeeieniennne. $309.85
JENNIFEI BUSEY ...ttt e $248.44
Jan Bussey and Henry BUSSEY .......oooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiie e $203.80
Karen Butler and Ocie BUrgess........oouviiiiiiiiiiieeiiiieee e $250.00
ASNIBY BYIQ.....eeiiieiee et $208.61
I 10 - T O 1 [ PRSPPI $171.72
LAUIE CaIN .ttt ettt e e eaae et $177.55
Amanda Caja and Madison Caja..........ccceieiviiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee $212.30
Arlie Campbell and Tammy Campbell...........ccocoveeiiiiiiieeeeeeeee $398.56
Donald Lou Canterbury.............oooveioiieeccee e, $2,000.00
=Y {3 T OF=T 4 o T=T o (=Y SRR $209.14
Marilyn CarPENLEN ...ttt e e etaeee e $268.50
Shelli CarpeNnter.........oooe i $500.00
RODIN CArPEI .ot $282.07
Walter Carroll.........cocuuiiiiiie ettt e e aaee e $500.00
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(125)
(126)
(127)
(128)
(129)
(130)
(131)
(132)
(133)
(134)
(135)
(136)
(137)
(138)
(139)
(140)
(141)
(142)
(143)
(144)
(145)
(146)
(147)
(148)
(149)

(150)

(07 = 1lo [ 071 (=1 SRR $500.00
Michelle L. Carter.......ccooieiiieieeieee et $113.95
Jonathan Carter and Tiffany Carter...........ccccoovvieiiiiiiiiii e, $500.00
ReX Alan CarUtherS............ccvveiiiieeiieecie e $500.00
= Y AV 0= Y o] o] o O $120.00
AGIrON CASEIMA....cccuiiiiiieiiie ettt et $500.00
AMANAE CASN ....ccviiiiieciee et $500.00
DamOoN CaSSEAAY .........ceeieiiiieieeeetie e e e e e e et $500.00
DaVvid CaStanON ...........ccvevuieieiiieiieieie ettt $414.09
SUE A, CaSHIN...eiiiieie e $518.89
Kimberly Caudill and Ralph Caudill ................coooveeeieiiiiiiieee e, $290.94
QY[R O7=Yo I RSP $60.40
Lauren CENCUIA .......ooieiiiiciie et $163.66
Butch Chaney and Morgan Chaney ...............euveeeeeieiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeiins $500.00
Lisa Marie Chaplin ..........oooi oo $456.61
Richard A. Chaty and Leigh Chaty ............ccoooviiiiiiecee e, $308.16
Sydney Cheesebraugh ..........cc..uvvieieeiie e $221.00
Bonnie Cheeseman and James Cheeseman................occcoviiiieieee.n. $250.00
Bonnie Cheeseman and James Cheeseman .............ccccuveviiieeeecenennn. $215.00
ROD L. Chisler, Jr. ... e $6,200.02
JOseph CICChIIIO ...t e $250.00
William M. Clapham ...........ooooiiiiieeeeeeeeee e $214.01
(07 a4 501 F=To T RO $152.03
TriNA D. ClAarK....ceiiee ettt $250.00
DaVid ClasSiNg ....c.veeeeeieee et e e $332.73
Jeffrey ClIEMONS ... ....oeiiiieiiee e $12,950.00
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(151) Deborah C. Clever and Richard A. Clever..............cccccccveeevceeecrnenn.. $281.43
(152) JONN S. CIONCH 1.t $500.00
(153) AMY COCNIAN ... ..ttt $500.00
(154) Terry A. Coffman and Diana Coffman ............cccceeviiiiiiiiicieee $508.27
(155)  ANthoNY C. COQAT .....ciceiuviieeiieeiie ettt $120.84
(156) Jeremiah H. Cogar and Wendy D. Cogar..........cccceeeevvueeeeeiceeeenne.. $1,110.95
(157) WIllIAM G. COlE ....evviieeeeee e $250.43
(158) Tabatha CoOlliNS.......cccueeeeiiiiiiieee e $500.00
(159)  JESSE COlON ... it $500.00
(160) Danielle LiINN CONAWAY ......uevveieieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $170.81
(161) Wayne E. CONAWAY ..........ceeiiiiieeee et eee e e e e e e $84.90
(162) DENISE CONIBY ...vvveeeiiieeeee ettt e e e e $118.05
(163) Zachary A. Cook and Elisabeth COOK...........cccceeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee. $263.89
(164)  SUSAN D. COOPEI ... $891.45
(165) Charles R. Copeland, Sr. and Penny Copeland ..............cccccceeeeennne... $250.00
(166) Sandra K. Corbett ... $250.16
(167)  GUY COFAONIET ...uvviiiiiiieeee e e e $500.00
(168)  Clayton D. COrWIN .....cuvviiieeiiiiee et e e $100.00
(169)  NANCY C. COXunnrreieeeeeitieee ettt e et e e et e e $154.08
(170) James Tim Coyne and Mary N. COYNE.......c.uuuuuummiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiens $476.95
(171) Gary D. Cremeans, Sr. and Kathleen Cremeans ............ccccccceeeennnnne $500.00

(172) Gary D. Cremeans, Angela Cremeans Moore, Brady M. Moore and Ryan

LATA 11120 PSSP $68.25
(173)  JONN M. CHiadO ....uuueeiiiiiiiiee e $250.00
(174)  Brenda CriSP ... uueeeeieeeeiiee ettt et e e aaees $164.30
(175) Sandra Cronin and Wayne Cronin ...........cceceeviuverieeeeiieeeeeeceiieeee e, $100.00

10
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(176)
(177)
(178)
(179)
(180)
(181)
(182)
(183)
(184)
(185)
(186)
(187)
(188)
(189)
(190)
(191)
(192)
(193)
(194)
(195)
(196)
(197)
(198)
(199)
(200)

(201)

Hannah Crookshanks and Lisa Crookshanks............ccccccceeiiiiiiiiinnnns $250.00
Jeanine M. Cruey and William T. Cruey, Jr. ......cccooevvuereeeeiecieieneenne. $500.00
L=V O 1= o TR $582.48
Sherry CUMDErIEAGE .......eeieieeiiieceie et $128.34
Stephanie K. Cummings and Keenan C. Cummings ...............ccceeeei. $204.55
Lori B. Cunningham-Hutson and Darren Hutson ..........cccccccooeonnene... $263.34
Brenda S. Curry and Keith CUITY..........oeeeiceeciiiee e, $152.71
GEOrge DAlECKE ...t $399.99
Drake Dalton and Donald Dalton..............occooiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e $447.53
Eric Dalton and Jodi Dalton..............iiiiii e $294.47
JamES S. DaltON ......oeeiiiii i $880.70
Leslie Daniel and Gregory Daniel.............ccocoooiiiiiiiiiiiiicccicceeeee e $165.28
Alberta DANIEIS ......ccuevieiiieeeiiiee et $79.50
AlbErta DANIEIS ......ccuveiiiiiiee et $53.00
Hannah Daniels and Stephen Daniels.........cccocooeieiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e, $110.00
Larry V. DanKMET ............ueeeiiee et $81.09
Larry V. DAnKMEN ..........ueveieieiieee e $87.45
Justin Robert Darby .............ooviiiiiiiiie e $500.00
JONN DAVIA.....oiiiiiiieiiie et e e $365.70
Brian M. DaAViS .....oooiieiieieiii et $250.00
Chelsea Davis and Harley Davis............ccoooeiieiecieciiieeeeeeeeeeen $315.16
Christa Davis and Allen DaViS .........c.cocceeriiieeeiiie e $144.45
Ear D. DAVIS...cceiiiiiieeceieecite et ettt st aaaaeannee s $396.31
Jennifer Davis and Randy Davis ... $151.39
JUIE DAVIS ...ttt ettt st eane e $315.97
JUIE L. DAVIS ..ttt ena e $239.95
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(202)
(203)
(204)
(205)
(206)
(207)
(208)
(209)
(210)
(211)
(212)
(213)
(214)
(215)
(216)
(217)
(218)
(219)
(220)
(221)
(222)
(223)
(224)
(225)
(226)

(227)

Karen L. DAVIS .....oeieiiiiiieeeiiiee ettt nnaaraa e $500.00
Paul E. Davis and Nesta M. DaViS .........ccocveviiieiiiieiiee e $500.00
RANAY E. DAVIS ..ceviiiieieee e $1,161.53
Robert E. Davis and Malene J. DaviS..........cceeeeeiiiiieiiiiieeeesiieeeens $500.00
Susan Davis and Larry DavViS..........eeeeeeeeeeeeciiiiieiee e eeecciiiee e $148.40
Dwight Davisson and Jacqueline Davisson ...........cccccvvvveeeeeeeeecinnnnnne. $437.20
Wesley DEAANICK .......eveieeeeiiiee et $69.17
Arthur Dean, Carolyn Dean and Kinslee Dean ...........cccccoovvivieeneeen.n. $209.51
James Dean and Vicki€ Dean.............uuuuuiiiuiiiiieeiieiieeeeeeiiiee e $181.90
Deron L. Deem and Melissa A. Deem ........c.coeviieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicneen $243.80
Mary ANN DEGAIMO ...t e e $100.00
Rodney C. Demott and Lora Lamarre-Demott.................c..coeveininnnee. $457.86
RossaNa DENICOIA. .........cuuiieiiiiiiie e $500.00
Christle DENNISON.......iiiiii ittt $2,000.00
Jenny Destefano.........ccccooiiiiiiiii i $1,000.00
Lan Deyerle and David Deyerle ..........cccceeeieieieiiiciiieeceeieee e, $65.16
James R. Dice and Haley A. DiCe ........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiieieeiee e $145.00
Timothy D. Dillon and Amy D. Dillon .........ccccooovveiieeiicieie e, $485.32
TOdd G. DIllON ... $464.56
Jason DINGEldeiN .........eeeiiiiiiiiiee e $250.00
ChEISEY DiXON...ieiiie ittt e e $96.00
Logan DOBIOVICN.......eeiieeee e $127.98
Doddridge County Humane Society, INC. ......ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiee, $423.97
Gabe D'OMENZI0 ......ee e $203.80
Rita J. DOUGIAS .....ovvveriieeieeieie ettt $500.00
DaVid A. DOVE....uiieiiieeiie ettt sttt e et $265.00
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(228)
(229)
(230)
(231)
(232)
(233)
(234)
(235)
(236)
(237)
(238)
(239)
(240)
(241)
(242)
(243)
(244)
(245)
(246)
(247)
(248)
(249)
(250)
(251)
(252)

(253)

DONNA DIOWN ...ttt et e et e eeeneaeenneens $97.37
DONNA DIOWN ...ttt e e e e e s e neas $69.55
DONNA DIOWN ...ttt ettt e e e nnee e $105.93
Charles W. Dudley and Roberta Dudley.......cccoeeeeeimiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeein. $500.00
DaAlES S. DUES .....ei ittt ettt e nnee e e $500.00
John Duffy and Linda Duffy ... $100.00
James W. Duke and Melanie A. DUKE..............oueeiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiee $87.97
Jeffery L. DUIANGY ..........cooeiiieeee e $537.46
Pamela DUMIFE ......cooiieeieie ettt $167.05
Linda L. DUNCAN.......cooiiiieeiie ettt $250.00
Linda L. DUNCAN....c.uiiiiie ettt $217.73
JEffrey N DUISE ... $106.75
Rachel BAd@S-Gill .......oeeiieieeeeee e $1,000.00
Michael EaKin ........oooeiuiieiiiie et $474.86
KANY B EAAY wevervreeeeeeeeeeee ettt eeee e eeeeeeeee e en e $646.00
Garnet D. EAWArdS .......c..coooiiiiiiieeieesie et $200.00
JONN ML EfAW ..o $368.05
James ENeNDECKET.......ccuiiiiiiieee e $529.62
Julie Ellenwood and James WOjCIK ............uueeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeeeeeieeeea $395.68
Nancy Eller and Randy Eller ............ooouoiiiiriiii e $704.56
KariSSA EIlIS ...co.veeiiieeeieeie et $395.13
] = O 1 [ o TP PP PUPPPRRR $121.64
Sondra Elson and Jeremy EISON .......cooiiiiiiiiiii e $463.49
AIDING M. ENQGIEE ... e $77.38
Jared ENOCN.......ooiiiii e $231.76
KEN ENOCK ...ttt $656.17
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(254)
(255)
(256)
(257)
(258)
(259)
(260)
(261)
(262)
(263)
(264)
(265)
(266)
(267)
(268)
(269)
(270)
(271)
(272)
(273)
(274)
(275)
(276)
(277)
(278)

(279)

MOlly S. EHANASON .....coceiiieiiieecieie et $500.00
Phillip Eshenaur and Amber Eshenaur...........ccocooovevieiiieeiiiieeeeen, $840.23
Scott D. Ethridge......vveeieeiiiiee e $211.85
RIChard A, EVANS ...couviiiiiiiiee et $260.00
Miranda Ezzi and Matthew Ezzi............cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, $259.00
Richard A. FACeMIIe .........ccooiiiiiiiieie et $250.00
Philip J. Faini cocoeiiii e $274.54
Alyssa Fairbanks and Eric Fairbanks .............ccccooooiiiiiiiiii, $162.44
NICK Fantasial.....c.oiieeiiieee e $827.00
Jennifer Farley .........oooiiii e $500.00
U o)V F=T o 11V R $283.32
Douglas Ray Farley and Dawn Renee Farley ..................ccccoooenee. $500.00
Leslie Farley and Thomas Farley.......cccooooviiiiiiiiiiec i, $793.62
Andrea Farnham and Jeremy Farnham .............ccccoeeeiiiiiiiicceeeeee, $448.97
Lillian FaUIKINET ... ..ooieiiei ettt et $477.03
AMY J. FOIGUSON ...ttt $500.00
Betty FEITell .. ..o $2,099.84
Carla Ferrell. ..ot $400.00
JOShUA FIEIAS. ....eiieiiiiie e $486.33
ANGIE D. FINK .ttt $141.19
Randa Finley and Tiffany Finley.......c....coooviiiiiieeiiiieee e $500.00
Ashley Fisher and Benjamin Fisher..........cccccoeiiiiiie s $284.08
Jeffery S. Fisher and Brooke J. Fisher...........cccccovviieiiiiiiicniciieeens $250.00
Jennifer R, FISher... ..o $286.58
Ryan Fitzwater and Ivy Fitzwater ...........c.occcoiiiieiiiiiciece, $1,000.00
EFC L. FIBVAIIS ..ottt $1,000.00
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(280)
(281)
(282)
(283)
(284)
(285)
(286)
(287)
(288)
(289)
(290)
(291)
(292)
(293)
(294)
(295)
(296)
(297)
(298)
(299)
(300)
(301)
(302)
(303)
(304)

(305)

E. JANE FIONT ..iiiieie et $96.26
JUNE Y. FIONT Lo $90.95
ASNIEY D. FOIQ....oeiieiieieiieeeee ettt $500.00
Karen B. FOrd ......cociiiiiiie et $321.00
Dennis F. FOrBMAN ..ot $1,142.65
Kathie R. FOrMaN.........coiiiiiiiie e $500.00
James A. Fortner and Judy K. Fortner ..........cccoooovviiiiiieiiccec e, $336.02
John Gaylord Forzetting, Il and Paula Kay Forzetting ........................ $407.23
JACOD LEE FOSLEN ......oiiiiiiiicie et $148.73
Darlene Fowler and Ewings FOWIEr..........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e, $500.00
] €= (oYY O o $281.69
THINA Jo FOX ottt ettt ete e $500.00
James F. Fraley and Tennis S. Fraley..........ccccooiiiiimmiiieienneenniiiieeee $140.00
Tiffany Franco and Jody FranCo.........cccccoovviiiiiiiiiiciiiieee e $456.84
Cathy LYNN FranksS........coooueiieeiiiee et $500.00
MiIChAEI FTaZIEI .......couiiiiiieiieeee et $430.31
William L. Freed.......oeiiiiiieeeeeee e $100.70
James Freeman and Susan Freeman ...........ccccccoviiiiiiiiieeeiiiicieeeeenn. $500.00
Michael A. Fridl€Y .......oooieiiieieeee e $296.50
ANGEIA L. FUNE ..ot $195.02
Charlotte Furphy and George FUrphy.........ccccccoeiiiiiiiiiniiene e $5,673.75
G. M. MCCrossin, INC. ...coeiiiiiiiie e $41,000.00
MElISSA J. GAINES......ceiieieiieeiie ettt ettt siee ettt eneas $164.54
VINCENE A. GalA, Il et $181.85
Cynthia A. Gamblin ........ccoooiiiiii e $779.95
Joshua Gant and Autumn Gant..............coeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiees $203.52
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(306)
(307)
(308)
(309)
(310)
(311)
(312)
(313)
(314)
(315)
(316)
(317)
(318)
(319)
(320)
(321)
(322)
(323)
(324)
(325)
(326)
(327)
(328)
(329)
(330)

(331)

JASON R, GAMES ..ottt $250.00
Kelsey Garritano and Antonio Garritano...........ccccccvveeveviivieeeieeeeeeeeen. $132.10
SamUEl W. GarviN ... ...cooiiiiiiiiei et $500.00
Dana Gates.............. P —— $500.00
JAMES D. GeIINET ... e $2,241.05
Brian GillISPI©.......veeeeeeeeieceeeee e $559.68
Patricia GIOMPAlO..........cociiiiiieieieiie e $500.00
Gino Gismondi and Amy GiSMONdi .........uuvieieriiiiiiiiiiiee e iiiiiiee e e $608.02
Gino Gismondi and Amy GiSMONGi ..........uuuriieeeeiiiiiiiiiee e $581.80
Gino Gismondi and Amy GiSMONdi .......couuviiiieiiiiiiieiiee e $661.87
TOAd GOOKIN ...ttt e e e e $140.17
CarIOS GOSS ...eeeiuiiiieeiiee ettt ettt et e st e e $912.43
oIV 12 = W S S —— $500.00
LAy D. GrAY ...uueeeiieiiiie ittt ettt ae e staa e e $812.87
Roseanne Gray and James M. Gray..........ccooeeviiiiiiiieniiiciiiiieeeeeeeeee $377.95
Brandon GrEEN ........cooiuiiiiiie et $370.90
DiIANa M. GFEEIN .....veiiiiiiiiitiee ettt ettt $332.45
Dana GreENWOOU. ........uieeiiieeiiiieeieeeiie et e e e e eeeeenreeeeneeenneeas $154.06
Lucas Greza and ANNE Greza..........ccouveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $500.00
Debbi Griffith .......coieiie e $250.00
Heather Grimes and Philip Grimes........cccooovviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeece, $198.02
MiICh@el J. GrOOM ... .uiiiiiieiiiiii ettt eieeenee s $318.00
Trevor Gum and Amanda GUM ..........ceeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeecee e $250.00
Claudia Gunnoe and Bonnie Bennett...............cccoiiiiiie $500.00
Shashi B. Gupta and Sukhdev Gupta...........ccccceviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, $355.96
DaVid C. GWINN ...ttt aee e e $386.24
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(332)
(333)
(334)
(335)
(336)
(337)
(338)
(339)
(340)
(341)
(342)
(343)
(344)
(345)
(346)
(347)
(348)
(349)
(350)
(351)
(352)
(353)
(354)
(355)
(356)

(357)

Heather Haddon ..........ooooiiiiii e $500.00
23 F= e =Y O $500.00
SAMUEI HAGIBY ..ot $361.87
Whitney A. HajdUKOVICH ..........cooouieieeceeceee e $250.00
Cassandra L. Hall ......cooooiiiiiee e $134.29
Gary L. Hall and Chelsea M. Hall .............ccoooiieiiiiieeiieececeee e $500.00
JESSE T. Hall..oooiiiiiiie s $404.48
William Hall and Betty Hall ..........c...ooooiiiiiiiiee e $500.00
Jennifer M. Hall-MasSeY........ccccueieeiiiieieceee e $220.42
Linwood F. Hamilton ...........c..coiviiiiiiiiiie e $651.96
Bonnie S. Hamm ... $649.94
Kyle Hammond and Rachel Hammond .................cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieii, $279.55
Kyle Hammond and Rachel Hammond ..........c.ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee. $500.00
Leonard H. HaNCOCK, Jr. .....eooiiiie et $107.00
ThereSa HanGY ........cccuveiiiieecieeieeeeeee e $239.80
Leigh ANN HANNAS ......oeeieeeee e $500.00
Shannon P. HAapuarachy..............coooiiiiieeeeiiciiieiee e $593.60
Kim Harbour and Kris Hall..........cocoeiiiiiiiiiie e $241.70
Billie Harding and Gatens-Harding Funeral Home.................c..cco.. $500.00
JONN C. HAMESS, Ul e e e $664.24
ALIEN HAMMON ...t e e $404.82
ANthONY HarmMON ... $765.00
EVA HarMON ... e $267.79
Benny Harper and Patricia Harper ...........cccoooeiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeee $500.00
Patricia Harmis ......oovieii e $285.68
RODEM HAITIS ...t $437.56



Enr CS for SB 615

(358)
(359)
(360)
(361)
(362)
(363)
(364)
(365)
(366)
(367)
(368)
(369)
(370)
(371)
(372)
(373)
(374)
(375)
(376)
(377)
(378)
(379)
(380)
(381)
(382)

(383)

StEPhON C. HAIMIS .uveeiiieeieceeee e $100.00
Laura B. Harshbarger ............eeeveeeiiioeeeeeeee e $360.00
Barbara E. Hart.........c..ooooiiiiiic e $500.00
Candace L. Hart.. ..o $250.43
JACK L. HaArt, O e e, $100.00
Mark Hartling and Belinda Hartling.............cooooviiiiiiiiiicee e, $322.23
Kristie N. Hartsell and Allen Hartsell...........ccooooviiiiiiiiiiieee $283.04
Joanne Hartzell........oooeeee e $163.45
Sean R.HAtChEr ....oiiie e $148.73
JOSEPN HaUN ... $500.00
Melissa HaWKINS .........oooiiiiiiiieiiie e e nee e $99.49
Tanya HeadI Y ........oovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $173.84
Rick Heasley and Valerie Heasley ..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeceee $254.40
Dixie M. HEAVENET ......oiiiiiiiiii et $129.38
Kassidi Heavner and Paula Miley..........cccccoviiiiiniiiiiiiiie e $261.00
Gary Hebden ..o $245.52
Cindy HEIlman ......ooooeee e $250.00
Gregory A. HEISKEIl .........uueeeiiiiieiieieeeee e $198.72
Belinda Henderson and Nick Henderson ..............cceeeiiiiiiiiiiieenneenn. $500.00
Mary Rose Hendricks.........ccooooiiiiiiiic e $291.70
Katie Hensel and Eli HENSEl............cooiiiiiiiiiii e $203.36
RODEIM HEPNET ... $250.00
Zachary HEICUIES ........uveeieei e $249.54
Thaddeus Herman ...........coooiiiii e $311.12
Wesley Herrick and Kathy Herrick...........coooooo $500.00
KYIE HESS ...t $121.85



Enr CS for SB 615

(384)
(385)
(386)
(387)
(388)
(389)
(390)
(391)
(392)
(393)
(394)
(395)
(396)
(397)
(398)
(399)
(400)
(401)
(402)
(403)
(404)
(405)
(406)
(407)
(408)

(409)

Cheryl M. HICKS ...eoie e e $130.38
James Hicks and Marva HickS ..o $245.00
Bettie J. HIDEI .........ooiiieiiieee et $727.02
William Scott Hill and Kathy Hill ..., $929.42
Carole L. HINtON .......oooiiiiiccee e $303.90
Beth Hixenbaugh and Allen Hixenbaugh.............cccoouiiiieiiiniiiiiinn. $113.21
Deborah Hockensmith ...........oooiiiiiiiii e $250.00
Melanie J. Hodges and John P. Hodges ..........cccccveviieieiiiiiiiiceeeeee. $130.12
Adrian L. HOffman ... $250.00
Anita HOIMaN ..o $601.00
Hazel Carolene HOffman ... $139.09
Kathleen Holden and Calvin Holden.............cccooiiiiiiiii e, $154.08
Carletta Hollandsworth ... $500.00
James E. Holley and Jean A. HOIleY ... $500.00
Karen L. HOIINGEK ..ottt $175.00
Wesley A. HOIStEIN ..o, $500.00
Margaret Holtand Tara L. Self............oorriiii e, $62.54
Pamela Honaker and Stephen Honaker.............cccooevviiiiiiiiciien $250.00
JOhN HONhArt ... $175.68
Kendra Hoover and Charles HOOVEr ..........cccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, $231.08
Peter Joshua HOPKINS .........uuuiiiieiee e $267.60
MEITEI HOPPET ... $500.00
Brittany HOrNDECK ......coooiiiiiiie e $250.00
Michal A. Hornyak and Karen Hornyak ............cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii, $250.00
Charles HOSKINS ......coiiiiiiiee e $500.00
Bill HOUSE ...ttt et ettt $250.00
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(410)
(411)
(412)
(413)
(414)
(415)
(416)
(417)
(418)
(419)
(420)
(421)
(422)
(423)
(424)
(425)
(426)
(427)
(428)
(429)
(430)
(431)
(432)
(433)
(434)

(435)

LYNN HOUSNET ..ttt et $500.00
Kenneth L. HOWArd ........ocviiiiiiieecc et $318.00
Vernon G. HUdNall .........ooooiiiie e $277.85
Tamy L. Huffman and Donald G. Huffman ..........ccccveeeiiiicecier e $500.00
Linda Huffman and Robert Goodman.............cccccoveieiiiiieeciee e, $201.35
Charles Hulett and Jennifer Hulett ..............ccoocoiiiiiiiiiiiiee $185.52
Beverly HUNEr ..........veiiiie e $4,331.00
RIiChard HUFIBY .........vviiiieeiieee et $87.93
SCOtE HUFIBY ..o $751.70
Tracee HUSEEA ... $500.00
Lonnie Daniel Izdepski and Melanie B. 1zdepski ..........cccccvvvveveveeenn.n. $536.92
Mistie Jackson and Mike Jackson ...............eueeeiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee $508.63
William S. JACKSON ......cuuiiee et $500.00
Kathleen Jarrell and Timothy Pridemore .................ooiiiiiiieeiiieeen, $157.94
NOBN JAIVIS....coiiiiieeciiiie et $249.14
Jasper Engines and Transmissions, INC...........c..ooveuiieeeeiiiiiceeeeeneeee. $890.24
Dorris Jeffers and Charles Jeffers..........cccooiiiiiiiis $565.59
JOShua D. JIVIdEN.....couiiiiiiie e $1,000.00
SUE JIVIAEN 1. $327.40
Brandon Carter JONSON ...........uviiiiiiiiiiii e $478.54
Garrett 1ISOM JONNSON ...o.eiiiiiiie e $82.34
James E. Johnson and Ethel R. Johnson...........cccoeeeiii. $500.00
Kaleena Johnson and Vernon Johnson.............ccceevviiieiiiiiiieeeeeeen, $1,000.00
Kathy J. JONNSON ...coeeiiiii e $182.09
Matthew H. Johnson and Denice G. JOhnSON .........ccoooviiiiieeeiiiinennn. $483.90
Ross E. Johnson and Mountain State Insurance Agency................... $500.00
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(436)
(437)
(438)
(439)
(440)
(441)
(442)
(443)
(444)
(445)
(446)
(447)
(448)
(449)
(450)
(451)
(452)
(453)
(454)
(455)
(456)
(457)
(458)
(459)
(460)

(461)

Stuart Johnson and Virginia Moles............cccvieeiiiiiiininiiee e $250.00

Robert Johnson, The Sygma Network, Inc. and Sysco Corporation....$10,589.61

Scot B. Jonas and Jessica R. Proctor ............ccouvieiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, $500.00
REDECCA R. JONES... .o, $956.14
SHEIlY JONES ...t $210.21
TAMMY L. JONES ..ot $500.00
Ashley Surprise Jones and Aaron SUrPriSe.......cceeeveeeiiievnecieeeeeeevennnn. $231.71
Gerald Jones and Katherine Jones ..o $14,000.00
Amy Jones and RICKY JONES ..........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $500.00
Edgell James JONES, Jr........oooiiiiie e $239.98
Hunter Joyce and Toby JOYCE.........uuviiieiiiiiiei e $242.49
Mark Justice and Angela JUStiCe ..., $500.00
Esmeralda M. KaeStNer..........cccveiiiiiiiieiiiiieeceee e $500.00
Mary H. Kahle .......oooeeeeeeee e, $272.85
JONN KAFOICIK ..ottt $143.63
Donald R. KEENEY ... $148.73
Regina Kelbaugh, Jeffrey Kelbaugh and Kaitlyn N. Kelbaugh ............ $212.00
Melvin R. Kerr, Sr. and Mary R. Kerr.....ooooeeiiiiiiieeieiee e, $6,000.00
Tara KESEOF e $248.19
Tammy Ketchem and Henry Ketchem.............ooiiiiiin $487.53
Delson KiedaiSCh ........cooiiiiiii e $145.76
Marcus E. KilDUIN.......cccoiii e $221.95
Gabriel D. KiNG ..ottt $273.48
RANAY C. KISNET ....cciiiiiiiee et $500.00
Britt Klandorf and Hillar Klandorf ... $463.40
Charles H. KINE ......ooiiiieiee e $800.55
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(462)
(463)
(464)
(465)
(466)
(467)
(468)
(469)
(470)
(471)
(472)
(473)
(474)
(475)
(476)
(477)
(478)
(479)
(480)
(481)
(482)
(483)
(484)
(485)
(486)

(487)

Dennis KIINGENSMIth ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiie e $352.93
SUSAN KNAUSS......eeiiiciiiieciiiee et ettt e e e esnee e enaae e $286.31
SUSAN KNAUSS .....eieieiiieiie et ettt e st e et e e tee e etae e sreeeeensaeeenees $289.65
JOYCE KNECHE ... $74.15
Angela M. Knotts and Kevin M. KNotts............coccvieeiiiiiiiiiee, $309.41
Kerrie L. KNOMS ....ooieiiiiceeee e $172.78
Shelli KODASKO .....ceeiiiiiieiie e $500.00
Jason A, KOCIDAN ......couieii it s $181.00
Cynthia Koslik and Joseph R. KOSIiK..........coeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee $274.45
Michael KOVACK ......ooiiiiiiiiiie e $207.49
Chanin KrVONYaK.........eeiiiieeeiiieeie e $500.00
ST G 1= To =T SRR $193.20
GEOrge KUICADA ......evvveee et e e e eatae e e $74.15
William E. KUFCZAK ....cuviiiieeiiieciceie et $354.58
JONN D KYIE ..o eaaae e $500.00
Frank Lambert ........coiiiiie e $229.18
Jerry Lambert and Cheryl Lambert..............cccoveeeeeciieeeeicieeee e $707.04
Terry Lamm and State Equipment, INC.......cccoooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee, $890.68
ValEriE LAmM....eeii it $104.86
HUY M. LaNd ..o $209.07
JONAthan Lane .......c.ooiiiiiiii et $226.10
Michael Lane and Kathy Lane.........ccocooviiiieiiiiiiiieccccee e, $500.00
KEYA LANGMYET ....ceiiieie ettt e e e e $894.41
Tami L. Lanhami.....ooooie e e $158.36
Pamela Lavender..........oouiiiiiiii e $268.01
Charlotte Lawler..........occieeeiiiciie e $195.76



Enr CS for SB 615

(488)
(489)
(490)
(491)
(492)
(493)
(494)
(495)
(496)
(497)
(498)
(499)
(500)
(501)
(502)
(503)
(504)
(505)
(506)
(507)
(508)
(509)
(510)
(511)
(512)

(513)

Tuanya Layton, Danielle B. Layton and Terry Layton............cccccce...... $189.96
Paul Lee and Linda Lee ...........oueiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e $478.06
Tim Lefevre and Amy Lefevre ..o, $158.40
Jessica P. Lemon and Christopher A. Lemon .........ccccceeviieiiieiiniienennn. $187.17
BONNY LENZ...eiiie et $199.00
JAred LEPIC . e $500.00
RACHEI LESTEN ... $282.54
HOIIE LEWIS....ceiiiie et e $254.78
Matthew Lilly and Robin Lilly ...........cccoviiiiiiiiiiieecee e $500.00
RYAN LINAY ...t e e $105.35
Christopher Lee Linger and Shawn Nicole Linger ........ccccccceeeeeeennnne.. $500.00
Rosanna M. Linton and William J. Hyman...............cocoooiiiiiinend $379.24
Jerry Linville and Gloria A. LinVille ............coooiiiiieeiiiiieeeeeecieeeeee, $706.32
Aron H. LitmMan .......ceoiiiiiie e $117.21
Clifford H. Lively, Jr. and Susan J. Lively ........cccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiii, $500.00
StEPhANIE LOBW ....uveiiiiieeeeeee et $500.00
JAMES H. LONG. i $500.00
Robby Long and AmMbBer LONG .......ccooiiiiiiiieieiie e $313.21
Paul E. Long and Shirley A. LONG .....coviuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e $3,217.35
Nick Lopetrone and Debra Lopertrone .............ccceeeeeeiieiviieeeeieeeeienn.. $250.00
Carol LOSh ... $490.99
Brian K. Lough and Debra D. Lough ........cccceviiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, $377.44
DArTEIl LOVEJOY ..vvveee et $500.00
Shasta M. LOWE .....coiiiiiiiieeii e ee e $135.68
Ashley Lucey and Clint LUCEY ..........coeeeiiiieiiiiceeeeeeeee e $477.00
Holli Ludtman and Jason Ludtman...............ocooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeees $203.30
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(514)
(515)
(516)
(517)
(518)
(519)
(520)
(521)
(522)
(523)
(524)
(525)
(526)
(527)
(528)
(529)
(530)
(531)
(532)
(533)
(534)
(535)
(536)
(537)
(538)

(539)

JANESSA LUSK ....eeiiiii e $500.00
Jacob Eric Lyall........oooiiiiii e $1,000.00
David MacDOoNald. .........ccuieiiiieie e $290.30
JONN AL MACIEOM ... $500.00
Justin Joseph Maggard..........cccuuieiiiiieeeiiieeeeeee e $235.02
ROANEY S. MENET ... $250.00
Catherine A. Maidens .........cuuueiiiiiiiiiee e $462.10
RIChard C. MBI .........eiiiiie et $750.00
John Jay Malatinsky..........cooooiiiiiiiiieie e $218.36
DOIOrES MalSON ...ttt $391.63
Chris Manack-StOVET ........ccuuuiiiiiiiiiiee e $91.95
Deborah Marcum and Noah MarCum .............ceueeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinee e, $95.40
Christopher Marcum and Stephanie Marcum ...........cccccccececeicinnnnnn. $886.62
RONAIA L. MAIES ... e $84.15
RIChelle A. Marini .......oeiiiiieei et $399.64
Claude Marra and Sherry Marra..........ooovvveieieiiieiiiiin e $500.00
Lillian Diane Martin .......oo i $500.00
Jeffrey Paul MasSeY.......ccuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $249.58
(0 a4 1V = (o ) P URRUPI $260.81
Karrie M. IMattOX......ooue e $1,000.00
RON MY oot e e et e e s e e e ae e e $176.29
Ronald J. May and Debra May............cooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e $142.17
Theodore T. Mayberry .........ccoeovieeiiiie e $624.63
Symia Mayfield and Joseph MOOre .......ccooovvviiiiiiiceiiiee e $500.00
MYNX MAYREW ... e $99.49
Billy J. MAYS ... $250.00
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(547)
(548)
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(556)

(557)
(558)
(559)
(560)
(561)
(562)
(563)

(564)

Charles Howard McCagg, Jr. and Connie Jackson McCagg.............. $173.46
Joetta MCCAllIStEr .....ooieiiieiie e $105.00
LiNda MCCArNY.......uuuiiiiiiiiiiiie e a e $500.00
Debra L. McClary and Lenny McClary.........ccccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiceeee, $265.29
EISie MCCIOUd ..o $97.78
Edwin K. McClure and Julie Ann McClure...........ccccvviiiiieeiiiiiiiiinnnnnn. $500.00
Lynette J. McCollum and Daniel McCollum ................cooovveeeeeieeivinnn... $94 .20
JOsepPh C. MCCOMAS, 1. uuueeeiiiiieeeeeee et $500.00
David MCCOIMMICK ......ccuieiiieeiee et eiie e et e et seee e e $337.07
Kerri ANN MCCOIMICK ....oieiiiiiiiiie et $381.55
Steven R. McCoy and Dawn R. MCCOY.......ccvvveeeeiiiiieiieieeicccceeee, $2,900.00
Stephen R. McDiffit and HP&E Corp. ......covvvviiviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeie $500.00
Michael O. McDOoNald... ..o $399.23
MiICh@el C. MCGEE ..ot $152.10
Troy D. McGreevy and Denise R. MCGreevy .........cccccvveveeeiieeinnennnns $272.66
Timothy L. MCHENIY ... $265.00
Samuel B. McKenney, Steven H. McKenney, and Margaret A. McKenney

....................................................................................................... $1,000.00
Kenneth McMillion, Sherry McMillion and Anthony Shrewsberry ..... $1,000.00
ANArea MCNEIl .......oooiiiieeiie e $303.98
Daniel MCQUAE ........cc.eiieiiieiie et $446.85
Victor G. MCQUISION ... e $736.81
Jane E. MEAOWS .....ccouiiiiiiieiiie e $243.67
Roger S. Meadows, Roger Meadows and Karen Meadows ............... $500.00
TIMOthY D. MEAOWS ......evvveeeeeeciiiieeeee ettt e e $432.30
NYOKa N. MEFIlIC.......oi i $616.34
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(569)
(570)
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(572)
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(574)
(575)
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(580)
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(584)
(585)
(586)
(587)
(588)
(589)

(590)

DEDOraN MICKET ...t e e $361.20
PaUl M. MINEIIC e $2,308.00
Maleea Miker and Joseph Miker, Il .........ooeiimiiiiiiiieiee e, $130.70
Kelly J. Miles and Tara J. MileS........ccccieiiiiiiiiiiicccce e, $99.47
Rebecca A. Miles and Mark V. Miles..........cccouuiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeee $193.25
Sarah Danielle Milgrim ...........ooooiieiieeeeeee e $173.31
Fred MIlNOMN. .. ... $293.59
AMY MBI ...t $244.27
DEriK J. MIlEF ..t $167.17
Martin L. Miller and Teresa Miller..........ccooooviieieiiiiieiiiiiiiiie e $250.00
Sonya J. Miller and Shane A. Miller .......cccocooiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e, $1,106.06
TiINA M. MIHIEE oo $250.00
Travis J. Miller and Sherry L. Miller ... $105.47
Travis John Miller and Sherry L. Miller.........ccooooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiiiieeeeee $103.14
Waylon Keith MIller .............oovvieiieiieee e, $189.42
WIIIE MIIET ... e $252.00
WIIIE T ...t s e e e e $85.55
Dana A. Miller and Lisa Miller............ccooiiiiieiiiieeie e $250.00
Connie Minnix and Daniel MinNniX...........cccccccveeiiieeiiee i $250.00
Brandon Minor and Leah A. MiNOX ........cooiiiiiiiiieee e $55.56
David K. Minturn and Sandra L. Minturn ............ccocoooiiiiis $266.50
David K. Minturn and Sandra L. Minturn ............ccciies $219.67
Preston MISKE ... $79.50
William F. MItChell.........cooveiiii e $176.18
TONY R.MOIES, Ul $609.50
Richard A. MON@han ..o $250.00
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(592)
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(595)
(596)
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(599)
(600)
(601)
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(606)
(607)
(608)
(609)
(610)
(611)
(612)
(613)
(614)
(615)

(616)

Charlene MoodY ...........uueeeeeeeee e $178.93
Melissa J. Moody and Prentiss Moody.........cccooovviiiieiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeee. $357.90
Arun Kuma Moolchandani..........ccccceeiiiiiiieiiieiie e $342.00
=L a1 [oTo] o =1V ORI $171.18
Antoinette J. MOOTE.......cueiiieiiieie et $500.00
Dale C. Moore and Lisa S. MOOY€ ........cccueeeeiiiiiiiieiiiiieee e $503.39
Lisa M. Moore and Norman MOOF€...........ccccuveriereeniieeenieie e $500.00
Michele Moore and Jarrodd MOOYE ..........cccoieiiiieeiieniie e $500.00
Pamela Mag MOOTE.......ccc.uiiiieeiieeciie e et saeesneee s $151.50
TYIEE MOOKE.......oeeeeeeee e e $210.84
ZacChary A. MOOTE ...t $818.82
Ronald A. MoOore, Jr. ......ccooveiiiieieiieeeee e, e $1,000.00
Amy B. Morehead and Christopher E. Morehead..............cccceveeeenne. $297.46
Wayne K. Moreland .............ccccoeeneene e $250.00
Wanda K. MOFEN ..ottt e ee e $500.00
Elijah C. MOFENO ..ottt $264.93
Aubrey A. Morgan and Jennifer L. Morgan..........cccoeooviiieeeeiiiieeeen, $215.14
Mark A. MOrgan, Jr. .......oooeeoeeeeeeeeee e $2,000.00
CONNIE MOITIS ...ttt e e e e e nbeeea e e nes $53.00
CONNIE MOITIS ...eeiiiiiie ettt e e et e e e e e e e eneeeas $142.05
Rita F. MOITIS ..o e $1,730.34
Mahalia D. Morris and Donna J. OliVer........ccccoviiieiiiiiiee e $148.40
David Moser and Mary Jane MOSEr..............ccccooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiice e $143.59
WIllIAM J. MOSET ...ceiiiiieeiiie ettt ae e e e e e e e e e $232.08
SEEVEN AL MOSSO ...ttt et enee e $250.00
William R MOt ... $859.08
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(617)
(618)
(619)
(620)
(621)
(622)
(623)
(624)
(625)
(626)
(627)
(628)
(629)
(630)
(631)
(632)
(633)
(634)
(635)
(636)
(637)
(638)
(639)
(640)
(641)

(642)

Matthew Mousadis and Ashley Mousadis .........ccccoveveeiieeiiiniinienee. $309.41
Karen Mudry and Ryan Mudry ...........ccooeeeeoiiiieecieeeeeiee e $255.60
Brandon MUIINS ........eoiiiiie et $136.74
Neatta MUIINS .......oooiiiiiiiieee s $132.44
Connie L. Murray and James P. MUITaY ..........cccceveeeeeiiiieiiiiee e $100.00
JAMES MUITAY ...ttt e et e e $500.00
JASON MUITAY ...ttt e $270.28
ANNA M. MUSIC .ttt enee e $250.00
MiICh@el A. MULO ... $323.92
NANAN MYEIS ...t $227.91
Grethe A. Myles and Tom With ... $177.54
Patrick A. NAPIES ...vvieieeieieeeeeee et a e $500.00
JEFf NBSS ...t $217.98
Steven Neff ... e $207.34
LIOYd L. NEIISON ....oiieiieeeei et $250.00
EFIC NEISON .. $500.00
Sheryl Nelson and Daniel Mahaney .........ccooooeeeeiiiviiiciiiiee e $522.85
Howard E. NEISON, Sr. it $254.66
Eric T. Newell and Martha Newell ..............cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee $250.00
JONN NEWEI ... $350.00
Michael C. NEWHOUSE ..........cooiiiiiiiii et $157.50
Pamela G. NEWION ......cocuieiiiiiiiet ettt $250.00
AlN NEWMEN ...t $451.23
Kent E. NEWMAN ..ottt $176.11
Valori Newman and Leroy Newman ...........cccooovviiiiiieiieee e $266.25
Michelle Nichols and Roger Nichols.............ccccovviiiiii e $229.60
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(643)
(644)
(645)
(646)
(647)
(648)
(649)
(650)
(651)
(652)
(653)
(654)
(655)
(656)
(657)
(658)
(659)
(660)
(661)
(662)
(663)
(664)
(665)
(666)
(667)
(668)

DUSHIN NICNOISON ...ttt $71.02
Renee K. Nicholson and Matthew K. Bauman..............cccccceeeeeeennnnn. $310.58
Ray Paul NiCOIO@N .........coooiiiiieeee e $500.00
RODErt E. NOIAN, Jr. et $190.80
DaKOtA NOITIS ..eieieiie ettt et e e et e e et ee e e nanaeeeens $575.23
Larry F. Nutter and Trena M. NUter .........ccccccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeceees $595.51
Barbara S. OakeS .......cceviuiieieiieie e e $500.00
JASON O@LES.....eiieieiieiie et e $500.00
Nina O’Connor and Steven O’'CONNOY .........coeiiiiiiiiee e $100.00
JONN WL O'DEl .t $250.00
Russell J. Offutt and Glafre L. Offutt.............oooiiiiiiieee, $500.00
Robert B. Opperman and Carol J. Opperman .........ccccceeveeeeeeeeeeeennenn. $500.00
Jennifer Orlofske and Sean A. Orlofske ..., $500.00
James D. Orr, Richard J. Orrand Sara A. Orf......ccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, $85.07
Shirley OSDOIMNE .....cocieiieiie e $444.70
Jim Ostrander and Shelly Ostrander ..............cccccovviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeie, $44.99
William Park and Bryanna Park...........cc.oeeeeeeiieeiee e, $200.00
Austin Parker and Tasha Parker ............oooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeceeeees $277.68
Mitchell P. Parlett.........coeiiieee e $115.50
NANCY O. PArSONS .....ccuuiieiiieeeiiiee et ettt see e ere e e e e ie e eneeeeenneeas $85.48
Clarence D. Patton.........cc.ueeiiiiiiie e $248.64
DAVIA PAUIBY ......ccuvei ittt $500.00
Randy Pavalok and Tracy Pavalok ........cccccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeceeeeeee, $250.00
Ellen Payne and James R. Payne........cccccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceciieeeeeeeen $402.76
JacKIi® R. PayNE....ccociiiiiiie et $135.00
Carol ANN PEACOCK ......couneeeeeeeeeeeee e $1,000.00
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(669)
(670)
(671)
(672)
(673)
(674)
(675)
(676)
(677)
(678)
(679)
(680)
(681)
(682)
(683)
(684)
(685)
(686)
(687)
(688)
(689)
(690)
(691)
(692)
(693)

(694)

Lauren Peddicord and Jason Peddicord ............cccccceeiviiiiiiiiiiieneenennn. $500.00
Shawn R. Pennybacker...........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $250.00
Misty Perkins and Brittany Perkins............ccccoeveieeiieecciieeciececieee $504.00
Carmen Melissa Perry and Aubrey S. Perry.......ccccocvvieniieaniiieniieenns $233.44
DOIPRUS J. PEITY oot $83.74
HEIDEM PEITY .ot $39.22
Sherry L. Perry and Donald H. Perry.........cccociiiiiiiiniiieeeiee e $288.86
MaUFEEN M. PEISONS.....cuviiiiiiiee ittt e e e enee e e $133.69
Anna Petitto and Karen Petitto............cooviiiiiiiniiiecee e, $83.54
AllISON PEIONIC ...ttt e $250.00
Jeremy PevahoUSE ..........ccceeiiuiieiiiie e $300.00
Donald B. Phillips and Beverly A. PhillipS........ccccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiciiieeeeeee $263.88
Timmy Phonesavanh ..........cccoooveieeiiiiiieeeeee e $500.00
Ernest J. PIEICE ..uviieieii it $341.00
LOFA PIEICE ..ottt e e e a e e e e $89.16
AlAN E. PIBICY ...ttt $500.00
Cynthia Pinson and Matt Pinson and Pinson Mobile Medicine............ $573.15
KENE PIFIO et $217.55
MICRAET J. PHEK, 11t e e e e e $471.49
Yuenan S. Pitrolo and Joe E. Pitrolo...........eeevieeiiiiiiiieieciiiee e $393.96
Jon Pittman and Darla Pittman...........cccoooiiiiiii $338.34
Jeanne M. Pizatella.........ccccooiiiiii i $103.78
Christopher A. PlEtCNer ........ee e $1,000.00
Benjamin PIUNKEIt..........cccuvieeeeee e $1,000.00
ROGEN PIYMAIE ....eeieiiiiieeieeee ettt $85,000.00
William PONCEIOff.......ooiiiiiiiee e $927.79
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(696)
(697)
(698)
(699)
(700)
(701)
(702)
(703)
(704)
(705)
(706)
(707)
(708)
(709)
(710)
(711)
(712)
(713)
(714)
(715)
(716)
(717)
(718)
(719)

(720)

SNAWN POOIE ..o ettt $3,000.00
Michael Porter and Arlie Dalton..............ooiiiiiiiiiiieee e, $500.00
MarK S. POSEN ...oiiiiiiieiiiie et $500.00
Kathryn Powell and Jarod Hooten...............cooooiiiiiiii i $498.20
JANEE C. POWET ...t $376.35
Wayne H. Powers and Brenda POWerS ..........cccccceeeieiiiiiiiiiiieeec e $232.54
ARTIE ML Pratt ..o $162.99
Premier Bank, Inc. and Michael L. Allen.............ccoeevveeeieiiiiiiieiien, $203.01
DAreNe PreSIBY .......ooiiieeiieeeiie et $250.00
BrEN C. PrICE. ... i iceie ettt $779.50
Jeffrey IVan PriCE ........ooiiieieee e $1,000.00
JONN PrUSE....c ittt $943.63
Lisa D. Raberand Bryan L. Raber.........c..o.occiiiiiiiiiiiiiic e, $127.20
Jeffery T. Racer and Joann Racer ...........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiii e $500.00
Johnny L. RadCliff .......cooiiiiiiii e $500.00
Dale Richard Radcliffe ................cocoovviiiiiieeieeeeeee e $1,000.00
Timothy Raines and April Manypenny-Raines..............cccccceeeeveiivinnne. $500.00
John C. Ramirez, Jr. and Elizabeth A. Jones Ramirez...................... $229.89
Randall C. Rapp and Shelly Rapp Davis...........cccovvvviiiiiiiiiiiieeeen. $250.00
Jeanette RatCliffe ..........cocveeiiiiiiicce e $210.94
Randy Ratcliffe and Paul Ratcliffe............ccccccmiiiciee $406.07
Christina Raynes and Jared Raynes............ouevviiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee $90.95
Lyndsay Redden ............ooovuueiiiiiiee e $129.71
KeVin D. RENICK ....oieiiiieeiiiieecee e $1,000.00
Joseph Reynolds, Il and Rachel Higgins........ccoooovviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee, $500.00
Debra L. Richards and Robert M. Richards................coooiiiiiiiiinnee. $250.00
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(722)
(723)
(724)
(725)
(726)
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(728)
(729)
(730)
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(732)
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(734)
(735)
(736)
(737)
(738)
(739)
(740)
(741)
(742)
(743)
(744)
(745)

(746)

Doris Richardson and Nathan Richardson ............cccccoiiiiiiiiinnne $349.75
Richard Richmond and JoAnn Richmond............ccccooviiiiiiiiniinnn. $250.00
DaVid E. RIAENOUT .. .. ot $364.41
RUSSEIl F. RIGQINS ..o $500.00
Nicole D. Riley and James F. RileY ........ccociiiriiiriiiiiiriee e $181.09
Nicole D. Riley and James F. Riley ..........cccooviieiiieiiiieecieeeee e $184.03
Michael L. RIENNOUSE .......oeeiiiiiiiie e $321.45
TOodd C. ROGESEY ...oceeiieieeiieeeee e $306.91
Amy Robertson and Raymond Robertson ..........cccccoociiiiiiiiiiiiienne. $142.54
Andrew Robinson and Nancy Robinson .........ccccoovviiieiciiiii s $100.00
Glenda M. RODISON .......uuiiiiiiieeee e $500.00
Claude E. ROAIQUEZ........ccuveee e $154.94
William Rogers and Cherry ROgers........ccccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicceeceeeeeee $35,000.00
Nathaniel T. ROMINO ......ocuiiiiiiii e $314.98
JASON ROOPET ..o $241.63
BEth ROSS ..o $224.97
KAIT ROSS .ttt e et e e et et e e e eneee e e $1,000.00
Lisa Dianne ROth .....c.oiiiec e $88.18
EIMer R, ROth, Jr. oo $100.00
Timothy R. Rounds and Melissa Rounds ...........cccccoooiviiiiiiiiiiiiicennen, $500.00
Ellen E. ROWAN ..oooiii ittt $153.70
JameEs E. ROWAN.........ooiiiiiiii e $148.28
James Gregory ROWSEY ........oooviiiiiiiiiiiieee $500.00
Christie L. Rucker and Joshua M. RUCKETr ............ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceee, $230.05
Kimberly RUNION ......ooiiiiiiiiie e $406.87
Joshua Thomas RUPPEIT.........uuuuereeeeee e $250.00
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(768)
(769)
(770)
(771)

(772)

Broaddus RUHEAQE .........coooueeeeeee e $500.00
Gregory A. Sabak ......cc.ueeiiiieiee e $796.52
Craig Sabol and Tina Sabol ..............eevvvviiiieeieeee e $500.00
James P. SalakOViCh............ccueiuieiiiiiiieciie et $700.18
Niccole Lynn Salvatore and Roberta Carter...............occcvveeeeeiiiinee... $250.00
Dustin SCOtt SAMMS ....ccvviiiiiee e $321.59
JOSEPN A. SAMPIES ... $250.00
Russell W. Sandy and Cheri S. Sandy ........c.ocooovieiiiiiiiiieiieeeee, $500.00
Keith ROy Santagata..........cccoccveiiiiiiiiiiiicce e $500.00
Gina P. Satterfield...........cocoviriieieiiie e $222.60
Ernest G. Sauers and Ilva L. SQUErS.......c.cccccverieniiiiiieiieie e $200.83
Christie SAUNAEIS ......viieiiiiee e $500.00
Samara D. SAUNCETS ......ooiieiiieiie e $476.95
PaUIA SAVET ...ttt $143.18
Michael Sayre and Rhonda Sayre.........cccccccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeen $89.04
Lisa Sayre and Jordan Page..........ccocoieeeeiiiiiiiiiiee e, $143.53
Patricia A. SCAAAEN ......c.oiiiiiiiiieit e $250.00
MalENA SCANISE .......veeiieeiii et $500.00
Karen SCarbro.......ccuecveiiiiie ittt $210.79
Sherri SChambach ..........ooiiiiiiie e $278.85
Roger L. Schnegg and Brenda L. Schnegg.......cccccoovvviieiiiiiiiiieenn... $250.00
JOSh SChraMM .. $291.50
David SChIOEAEN ...t $197.05
Christopher SChUbErt ............eeieii e $264.46
ENid J. SChUIZ ..o $306.80
Lance E. SChURZ ........ooiiiiie e $1,038.00
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(774)
(775)
(776)
(777)
(778)
(779)
(780)
(781)
(782)
(783)
(784)
(785)
(786)
(787)
(788)
(789)
(790)
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(792)
(793)
(794)
(795)
(796)
(797)

(798)

RIChard SCOtt ... $3,929.45
Scott Properties and Heidi Metheny ... $500.00
Richard D. Seaman and Mary R. Seaman ...........ccccceeiiiiiiieiiieeenn, $280.90
Rita S. Searls and Paul Sear!s..........ccoooviviiiiciiiecee e $163.62
AMDEE SEAIS.....cii ittt ettt e e $1,000.00
Rosemary Sergakis and Nap Farms, LLC ........cccccoeeiiiiiiiniiiiiicee, $214.21
Cindy Settle and Mindy Settle, Her Daughter...........ccccooveieeeeeenn. $40,000.00
MiIChael F. SEWOCK. .....cc.uviiiiuiieeeiiie ettt e $165.88
Jennifer M. Shahan and Michael R. Shahan ...........c.c.cccooveeciiiiienns $162.18
AQroN C. Shall.......cociieiie e $187.66
Patricia Shamblin and Terri Pauley ...........uuveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeen. $121.90
Patricia Shamblin and Terri Pauley ...........ooocciiieiiiieiiiieieeee $292.07
Patricia Shamblin and Terri Pauley ........c.coeeiiiiiiiiiiiicieeeee e $126.09
IMIKE SHaY .. ..uiiiiiieiee e e $250.00
DaVvid R. ShEEES.......viiiiiiiiceie e $250.00
Deborah Shell and Luther D. Shell..........cccooiiiiiiiiieneeee e $500.00
Johnna Shelton Hunter ... $142.04
Catherine E. Shepherd ........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $435.06
D=1V o IS o 1T o] al=T 4 U $138.28
JameES M. SNePPArd..........ooiiii e it $622.39
Robert H. Sherman, Jr. and Helen Jean Sherman ...............cccccveeeee. $340.88
Robert L. Shields ... $120.42
Michelle ShirleY......cccuvuiiiieeiiee e $250.00
TaMIi SHIOUL ... e $500.00
Sandra Shultzand Kathleen Ertz ..., $500.00
Cathering SIMMONS .......ooiiiiiii e $500.00
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(803)
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(805)
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(820)
(821)
(822)
(823)

(824)

Brian Simpson and Kerry SImpSson ..........coceevvivieeeeeeeeceee e $500.00
David P. Simpson and Sharon Simpson ..........cccoeevvieiieiiiieeeeeiin.. $334.96
Rachel Sims and Samuel SimSs ........cccccooviiieeiiiiiieeeecee e $250.00
RODEIM SINE.....eiieiiie e e e $100.27
Seth Sirbaugh and Denver Sirbaugh..............cocoociiiiiiiieeeeeeee, $525.00
DONEA SISIEN ....eiieiieiiiie et $171.72
SANAFA SISIET ....eeeieieiiei e e $500.00
JACOD M. SKEENS ..ot $286.00
OKEY M. SIate, ST.....evviiieeeeieeee e $63.60
Michelle SIaUGhLEN .........cocoeeee e $476.58
Edward W. SI0N .....ccoiiiiiieeiiiee et $323.14
Allison J. Smith and Eric B. Smith............ccccoiiiiiii $104.41
Felicia L. SMIth .ooooiiie e $250.00
Franklin K. Smith........oooe e $250.00
Gary L. Smith ..o $163.24
Kenneth R, SMIith......ooiiiii e $500.00
Mary L. SMIith.. ..o $250.00
Amy Smith and AlliSON MUIIINS .....oooiiiiiiiie e $266.15
Jeffrey L. Smith, Jr. ..o $278.20
Christopher C. Smith, Kendra Smith and Kaylan Smith...................... $408.84
JaAMES M. SMOOL.......eiiiiiiiice e e $500.00
Patricia SMYth........ueiiii e $92.99
Bonnie S. Snodgrass and Coy Snodgrass ...........ccccvveveeevevveeeeeeeennnnnns $192.60
ElaiN€ SNOAQrass.......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et eireee e $228.41
StEVE SNOAQGIaASS.....cccvveeeie e e $1,379.60
Velma Snyder and John J. Snyder..........oooviiiiiiiiiiiiii e, $500.00
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(825)
(826)
(827)
(828)
(829)
(830)
(831)
(832)
(833)
(834)
(835)
(836)
(837)
(838)
(839)
(840)
(841)
(842)
(843)
(844)
(845)
(846)
(847)
(848)
(849)

(850)

Stephanie A. SODOIEWSKI ..........coeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $640.32
Mathew Sokos and Jamie SOKOS ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee $500.00
HEIEN SOlIArS ... e $500.00
Ryan E. SOMMEIKOIN.........veiiiiiiiiiieie et $500.00
David L. SOMMES ...ceeiiiiiiiiiieeiee ettt e e $261.22
Danielle V. SOULN .......oiiiiiiciie e $500.00
ThOmMas SI0AN SOWEIS ........oviiiiieiiiie et ciee et ee e ens $785.42
ThomMas SlOAN SOWEIS ... ..o, $1,000.00
Pamela SPangIer ......... e $402.80
Jennifer Michelle Sparks .........cccooiiiiiiiie e $467.44
Greg SPECNL... ... $5,000.00
William Spencer and Dorothy Spencer.......ccoooeevveeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee $500.00
DiIaNa SPIKEE ... .eeeieieeeeee e $500.00
Willa Spradling.......coooe oo $118.29
RIta SPrOUSE ... $500.00
St. Paul’s Episcopal Church............ooveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicceeeiieee e $170,000.00
BODDY StACY .. ..ttt $155.68
Robert Benjamin Stahler............c.ooeeviviiiiiiiieeeeeee e $189.62
Amber INdIgO StANIEY ........ccccviiiiiie it $139.65
Charlotte L. Stanley .......ccoooiiiiiiiii e $283.54
Chelsey E. Stanl@Y........cceeeiuiieeiiiiiee e $500.00
Mark A. SEArCNET ..o $265.87
Frank L. Starks, Jr. ... oo $500.00
LOMT €. S aS ..eeiieiiiie ettt $551.15
Robert Statton.........coociiiiee e $500.00
Donna S. Statts and Joann Thompson.......ccccooiiiiin e, $230.74
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(851)
(852)
(853)
(854)
(855)
(856)
(857)
(858)
(859)
(860)
(861)
(862)
(863)
(864)
(865)
(866)
(867)
(868)
(869)
(870)
(871)
(872)
(873)
(874)
(875)

(876)

Bryan StEAIGY .........coei i $193.24
Loretta J. StEEIE.....ci i $275.60
Derek Stemple and Lesley Stemple ........ccoooeieieiiiiiiii e $250.00
Ciara STEWaAKt ..o $144.69
LUCIHE SEWAKT ..o e $312.35
Chelsea M. StIIMaN ........cuiiii e $500.00
Robert B. StOllNGS ....eoieiiiiiiee e $26.73
Robert B. StOIlINGS ......uvvvieiiiiiiiie et $100.00
Robert B. StOIINGS ..o $100.00
Erin M. Stone and Mike Stone...........ccoooiiiiiiiiiii e $500.00
Loraine H. Stout and Samuel E. Stout..........cccccooiiiiiii $250.00
Bryan H. Stricklin and Ranny L. Stricklin............ccccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiinn, $500.00
Francis Stump and Richard Stump ........cccoooiiiiiei $500.00
Eva RENE StULIET ... $250.00
Sarah C. SUIIVAN ......oeiiie e $107.67
Melissa Summers and Mark SUMMErS..........ccccvuiiieeiiiniieinieireeee e, $279.15
Lindsey Swank Meili .........coooviiiiiiiie e $240.56
ChriStOPNer SWIrES.... .. $98.50
Otmer W. Tanner and Luella Tanner.........ccccoccciiiecneeeeeeeeeeee $500.00
Anthony David Tartell and Mark Demary...........cccccoeeeieiiiiiiiie e, $383.40
Brittany Taylor..........eeeeeeeee e $220.25
Ge0orge D. TaAYIOr ..ot $291.17
Larry D. Taylor and Lydotta Taylor..........cccoeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e $651.68
Matthew C. TaylOr.........cooiiieieeecceeee e $123.82
Spencer Taylor and George Taylor.........cccceiiiiieeeieeeeeeee e $210.74
Heather Tl ..o e $455.75
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(877)
(878)
(879)
(880)
(881)
(882)
(883)
(884)
(885)
(886)
(887)
(888)
(889)
(890)
(891)
(892)
(893)
(894)
(895)
(896)
(897)
(898)
(899)
(900)
(901)

(902)

Carol A. Tennant and Roy Neil Tennant............cccooooiiiiiiiiicei e, $459.67
Karen TeNNANE.........ooiiiiiee e $486.19
Michael D. Tennant and Renae Tennant..........cccccceeviiiiiiennnes $157.28
Cheryl A. Terrano and Michael Terrano ........ccccceeeeeeeeieeiieeeee. $250.00
Jeffrey Testement and Faith Testement.............ccocooiiin, $160.39
Thomas Teter and Patricia Teter..........cccccooviiiieniiiiiee e $177.02
JAMES TACKET ....iiiiiiiiii e $88.49
Curtis L. Thomas, Jocelyn F. Thomas and Diana B. Thomas............. $500.00
JONN AL ThOMES ....eiiiiiiie et e $500.00
Michelle ThOmMEaSs ........uiiiiiiiee e $250.00
RaAIPN W. THOME@S ...t e e $500.00
Brian H. ThOMPSON ....eeiiiiceeeeeee e $343.97
Jill RoObIN ThOMPSON .o $243.80
Mary K. TROMPSON ......ueveiee e e $100.00
Terry L. Thompson and Linda Thompson .......c...ccoovvviiieeieeeiieeeiiienn. $250.00
Paul D. Thompson, PP&J Structures, and General Contracting, LLC. $500.00
Joette Thorn and Tara JOhNSON ... $500.00
[CH S T T e 1 [= RSN $294.25
SANAIA TONEY ..vviiieeeeiiiie et e e e e e e araee e $65.22
COMBY TOMMES ..o e e e e e e e e earaee e $500.00
Ashley Torres and AdOIfO TOMES........ovvvvieiiiiiiicrr e $500.00
Michael J. Travis and Barbara J. TraviS .........ccccccciviiiiiiiiiiiiis $180.15
Patsy S. Trecost, |l and Jennifer Trecost .........cccceeevviiiiiiieiiiiicciecen. $517.23
Carl Trosper and JOY TrOSPET .....cvveiiiieiieeeieeiie et $404.87
NaNCy E. Trudel........ooooiiiiiiie e $182.85
Alan Tucker and Myrtle Liva TUCKES ...........uuuvuiiieeiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiieiiiiieeians $500.00
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(903)
(904)
(905)
(906)
(907)
(908)
(909)
(910)
(911)
(912)
(913)
(914)
(915)
(916)
(917)
(918)
(919)
(920)
(921)
(922)
(923)
(924)
(925)
(926)
(927)

(928)

= T I U 5 = $500.00
Jeffrey K. Twigg and Lisa R. TWIQQ .....ccovveeviieiieieeiee e $424.00
William Twyman and Patricia Twyman..........c.ccccceieiiiiieeeeeiieeee e $316.47
Kenneth E. Tyree, Jr. and Leona E. TYree .......ccccceveviiiviiiieieeeiiincnnn, $500.00
Chris Ullman and Chris Ullman Pre-Owned Autos, LLC.................. $1,280.00
Rodney O. Underwood and Dustin N. Underwood ................cc........... $459.36
Carolyn Urbanek.........coeeieiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e $385.74
Debbie Vac and Dennis VAC ..........coocuuiiieiiiiiiiiiee e eeeiiieee e $500.00
ShEIY VACZY «veeieieeiiiee ettt et a e e $250.00
John T. Vannatter and Melody Vannatter..................ccooveeeiiiiiiinninn.n. $587.92
Cheryl Frank Vega ........cooiuieiieciiiiee e $250.00
FRANCIS VEON.....ciiiiiiiiiiii ettt e $216.01
Robert Vickers and Bernice VICKers............cooovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $415.55
ANNEtte M. VIOIa ...ooieiiiiieiiieeee e e $500.00
Peter J. Vrotsos and Gretchen J.G. VrotSOos..........coocvveeiiiiiiiiieinnes $500.00
IVAN VUJIC .ttt ettt e e e et e e e e e e eeaareeeeeaean $2,776.54
Mark L. WAlIACE ....eveeeeiiiee ettt $390.11
Christopher D. Waller.............ooieeueiieeeiieieeee et $470.00
JEITY L. WaIS ... $317.78
Jerry Lee Wallters, Jr. and Carmella Walters...................oeeeevvviveinnnnnn. $250.00
Ryan L. Walton and Melinda J. Walton ..........ccccccooeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeceeeeeee, $106.00
Nichole Ward and William Ward............coooiiiiiiineeeee s $91.50
WOOdrOW WaArd ........ooiiiiiiiiiie it a e $500.00
DIANN W€ ...ttt e e e e e e e $500.00
Stacy R WaAIMTEN.......eeeieeeeeeeeeeeeee e $500.00
Warwood Armature Repair Co. and R.V. Thalman, lll........................ $341.20
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(929)
(930)
(931)
(932)
(933)
(934)
(935)
(936)
(937)
(938)
(939)
(940)
(941)
(942)
(943)
(944)
(945)
(946)
(947)
(948)
(949)
(950)
(951)
(952)
(953)

(954)

Sheila Washington and David Washington.............cccceeeeeciciieeciieeeennn. $176.96
MaArCia WatSON .....cuiieeieeiie ettt $41.18
Robert A. Watterson ...........eoiiieiiiiiee e $83.46
RODEI WattS ... $213.91
Jeffrey Waugh and Dell Beth Waugh .............cooeeiviiiiiieiceieieee $567.07
Chuck Waybright...........oooiiiiieee e $482.30
Thomas D. Waybright and Christie L. Waybright....................cce $1,000.00
Evelyn L. WebD ..o $100.00
Tonya M. Webber-Miller and Molly M. Miller ..., $340.90
Barton R. Weese and Julia A. WEESE ........cccuveiiieieiciiiiiieiiiiieee e $269.24
AMY WENIIE ..o $250.00
Richard Weinberger and Lori Weinberger .............ccccvvveeeieeeiiviiiceen.n. $332.07
Kimberley L. WEeICN ........ee e $207.98
Ronald Welch and Brenda Welch ..., $116.49
Brenda L. WEIIS ... $97.86
Heather Hagens WelSh ...........coooovveie oo $229.51
AMY LYNN WESE. ... $197.95
DOreen WNEALIEY ..........coieueeeeee et $93.28
Bobby W. Whetzel and Mary E. Whetzel..........ccccoooveeeiiiiieciiiciie, $500.00
Karen L. WHIPKEY........coiiiiiiiiiei et $532.86
Beatrice J. White and Rodney White............ccovvevieeieeiiiiiiiie. $214.12
Benjamin AL WHIte .......oooiiiiie e $159.00
Charles W. WHIte ... $425.76
David A. WHItE ..o $288.21
TOdd R WhIE ... e $924.31
Kaylee WhiItlatCh ............ccveeiiiie e $224.45
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(955)
(956)
(957)
(958)
(959)
(960)
(961)
(962)
(963)
(964)
(965)
(966)
(967)
(968)
(969)
(970)
(971)
(972)
(973)
(974)
(975)
(976)
(977)
(978)
(979)

(980)

JONN WHItMOIE ... $91.62
James E. WHhith..........ooiiiiiiiic e $534.20
Joni Lee Whitt and John Whitt............cooiiiiii e $500.00
Carol Wiles and Kevin WIlES ............coooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeiiee e $111.64
Charles WIlES.......ooii i e $250.00
Krista A, WILKINS ...t $250.00
DOolores WIllIamS .......oeiiiieiiiiiie ettt e e e $347.09
Ted M. Williams and Karen Williams ..o $374.50
Alysha Nicole Williams and Patricia HoICOMDb .........c.cccoviuiiiiiiiiiinnnnnns $397.87
Larry Williams and Tamara Williams .............euueieeiiiiiiininieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee $750.00
Krissie WillIamMSON ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeieee e e e e e e e avaenees $500.00
Angela K. WIlIMan..........ooo o $110.77
Deadra D. Wills and Eddie WIllS...........ccooiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeec e $288.47
Deadra Wills and Eddie R. WIllS...........oooiiiiiiiieeee e, $486.85
Mary Ann Wilmoth and Mark Wilmoth ... evvenarsnes $343.06
Brenda D. WIlSON ..ot $106.00
DeNNIS A. WIlSON...coiiiiiiiiieiiiiieeeeee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e nnaees $277.29
James P. Wilson and Susan M. WilSON...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiieee e $500.00
Mark Allen Wilson and Beverly Rae WilSON............euuveieiiiiinieeeeeenennns $500.00
Wayne Wilson and Sandra WilSon ...........ccveeiiiiiiiiiiicei e, $216.96
NICOIE WIlSON-CAIT .....eeiiiiiiiiie ettt e e $500.00
Bradley Wilton and Danielle N. ROSSI........cccccoooviiiiiieiiiiee e $500.00
Stephen C. WINSIOW......ooieeeieeei e $1,500.00
Richard WINEErs ... $399.54
Kala WIthIOW. ... e $250.00
Kala WIthFOW. .......eiiiiiiiicce e e $250.00
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(981)  Kala WIthrOW.......ueiiiiiiii e $250.00
(982)  Kala WithrOW........eeeiieeieiie e e $250.00
(983)  Vernon L. WIthrOW .........ccooiviiiiiiieeeeeee et $409.53
(984) Robert Wolfe and Kristie Wolfe ............oovviiiiiiiiiiiiieeee $144.22
(985) SUSAN C. WOIE ....veeeeieeeeeeceeeee e $500.00
(986) W. Nathan Wolfe...........uueeeeeeeiieeeeeee e $1,000.00
(987) Tracy A. Wolfe and James Wolfe, Il ..o, $106.13
(988) Betty J. W0Odall.....cviiiiiiiiiiie e $199.00
(989) Christina Woods and Josh WoodS ...........coociiiiiiiiiiieeiicee e $250.00
(990) Brenda WOrKman .........cocueviiiiieee et e e e e $1,000.00
(991) Larry T. Workman and Alex M. Workman ..........cccceeeeeeeeeieeiiiiieneeee. $664.58
(992) MelisSa WIIGNt .....oeeeeie e $340.26
(993) Robert W. Wright and Denise A. Wright.........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiicce e, $500.00
(994) Amber Wroblewski and Ron WroblewskKi............cccooooveeeeiiiiiiiececeeen. $395.51
(995) Shauntell Yerkey and Justin Yerkey.........ccoovecviiieiieeiiiecieee s $250.86
(996) Robert S. Young, Jr. and Willa Jeanne Young ..........ccevvvveeeeeeeiecivennen, $100.00
(997) Paula Susan Zaharko ...........cooiuiiieieiiiiiie e $500.00
(998) Stacie L. ZelKOWSKI ...........eveeeeeiiiieiiiieeeeee e $64.35
(999) Alicia Y. Ziman and Matthew Ziman ..........ccoocciiiiiiiiiiei e $99.95

(k) Claim against the Department of Transportation, Division of Motor Vehicles:
(TO BE PAID FROM STATE ROAD FUND)

CONNIE EVEINAI ...t $270.00

8 The Legislature finds that the above moral obligations and the appropriations made in
9  satisfaction thereof shall be the full compensation for all claimants and that prior to the payments

10  to any claimant provided in this bill, the Legislative Claims Commission shall receive a release
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from said claimant releasing any and all claims for moral obligations arising from the matters
considered by the Legislature in the finding of the moral obligations and the making of the
appropriations for said claimant. The Legislative Claims Commission shall deliver all releases

obtained from claimants to the department against which the claim was allowed.
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Originated in the Senate.

M1 52
In effect from passage.

oty

Clerk of the House of Deleggtes

President of the Senate

Speaker of the House of Delegates

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is
correctly
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